

MM School, Raipur

Fees Structure for Boarders 2020-21

At the time of Admission		
Admission Fees	Rs 10,000/-	
Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs 5,000/-	
Caution Money Hostel (Refundable)	Rs 10,000/-	

For New & Existing Students			
School Dues	Grade 5	Grade 6-8	Grade 9-12
Annual Fees	Rs 12,000/-	Rs 12,000/-	Rs 12,000/-
Tuition Fees	Rs 63,000/-	Rs 69,300/-	Rs 75,600/-
Hostel Fees	Rs 1,50,000/-	Rs 1,50,000/-	Rs 1,50,000/-
Total	Rs 2,25,000/-	Rs 2,31,300/-	Rs 2,37,600/-

LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

- 1. Passport Size colour Photographs (Ward 10nos, Father 5nos, Mother 5nos)
- 2. Birth Certificate of the ward (Copy)
- 3. Aadhaar Card of Ward(Original)
- 4. Aadhaar Card of Father, Mother & local guardian(if any)
- 5. School Leaving Certificate/Transfer Certificate of the ward (Original)
- 6. Progress Report Card of the class last studied (Copy)
- 7. Grade 10th Pass Mark sheet(Original; In case of admission to Grade 11th)
- 8. Character / Conduct Certificate. (Original)
- 9. Medical Certificate (Original)
- 10. Affidavit Duly Signed by Parent (Original)

Note: All copies must be attested by the parents.

AIM: The aim of the MM School Hostel is to equip the students with self-management traits besides providing good boarding facilities.

Rules & Regulation

- 1. The student will be admitted to MM School Hostel subject to their medical fitness.
- 2. Admission will be granted after completion of all documents.
- 3. The Hostel admission once granted is only for that academic year. It can be extended subject to satisfactory discipline and academic performance.
- 4. Hostel Fees includes Meal Charges & Complimentary Laundry services.
- 5. Every parent has to maintain Students Personal Deposit Account to meet the needs of the child. The balance in the count is refundable at time of leaving the school.
- 6. All the rooms are 4 occupancy AC rooms with toilet attached.
- 7. This fees structure is valid only for Admission for Academic session 2020-21.
- 8. Total Fee for the session 2020-21 will be realized for 10 months.
- 9. Annual Fees is payable every year as per the schools rules and regulations.
- 10. CBSE EXAMINATION / REGISTRATION FEES Class IX to XII: Rs 2000/- at the time of First Instalment.
- 11. DA & ASSET Charges Class III-X: Rs 1500/- at the time of First Instalment.
- 12. Sibling Concession would be provided only for the younger sibling. The rebate permissible is 10% on Tuition Fees. (Children's having both parents in common)
- 13. No component of the fees is refundable, in part or full, under any circumstances unless otherwise specifically mentioned above.
- 14. The fees structure of MM School is governed by its rules, policies, terms and conditions and as amended from time to time by the management at its sole discretion.
- 15. Payment Mode
 - a. Cheque & DD (in favour of MM School)
 - b. Online Transfer
 - i. Account Name MM School
 - ii. Account No. 018811024143
 - iii. Bank Name Dena Bank; Branch Jawahar Nagar, Raipur, C.G.
 - iv. IFSC BKDN0820188 (BKDN Zero Eight Two Zero One Eight Eight)
- 16. PDC (Post Dated Chq) are not accepted.
- 17. In case of Chq dishonour for any reason, Rs. 1,000/- will be charged additional.
- 18. Excursion, Picnic etc. will be charged additional.
- 19. The cost of books & notebooks, stationery, uniform, etc will be paid at actual.
- 20. Late Fees Rs 20/- per day is applicable after the due date.

	Due Date
1 st Term (April-Sept 2020)	07-04-2020
2 nd Term (October-March 2021)	07-10-2020